



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6736/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28397/2025**

SANJAY BABU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, Mr. Mayank,
Ms. Uqba Naaz & Mr. Naaz Kalia,
Advocates alongwith Petitioner in
Person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State.
Ms. Neha Rastogi, SPC with Mr.
Animesh Rastogi & Mr. Shashank
Pandey, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 28.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

'pv'